BALL VALVES
TRUNNION MOUNTED
SERIES DT3
Contents
Worldwide
Support
ViNtrol’s global reach is extended
fur ther as a division of a

10
27
 | PART NUMBER CODES “HOW TO ORDER”
Size/Class 2"FP 3"RP 3"FP 4"RP 4"FP 6"RP 6"FP 8"RP 8"FP 10"RP 10"FP 12"RP 12"FP
150 5103 5105 5106 5107 5108 5109 5110 5111 5112 5113 5114 5115 5116
300 5303 5305 5306 5307 5308 5309 5310 5311 5312 5313 5314 5315 5316
600 5603 5605 5606 5607 5608 5609 5610 5611 5612 5613 5614 5615 5616
900 5903 5905 5906 5907 5908 5909 5910 5911 5912 5913 5914 5915 5916
1500 5703 5705 5706 5707 5708 5709 5710 5711 5712 5713 5714 5715 5716
Size/Class 14"RP 14"FP 16"RP 16"FP 18"RP 18"FP 20"RP 20"FP 24"RP 24"FP 30"RP 30"FP 36"FP
150 5117 5118 5119 5120 5121 5122 5123 5124 5125 5126 5127 5128 5130
300 5317 5318 5319 5320 5321 5322 5323 5324 5325 5326 5327 5328 5330
600 5617 5618 5619 5620 5621 5622 5623 5624 5625 5626 5627 5628 5630
900 5917 5918 5919 5920 5921 5922 5923 5924 5925 5926 5927 - -
1500 5717 - - - - - - - - - - - -
7 V iNtrol DT3
Suffix CodesBase No.
XXXX
Seat Material
1 Devlon  (Std)
4 PEEK
6 Metal to Metal
End Connections
6 Flanged RF  (Std)
7 Flanged RTJ
5 Buttweld x Buttweld
8 Buttweld x RF
9 Buttweld x RTJ
Trim Material (Ball/Stem)
2 Stainless Steel
3 Low Temp CS 1 mil ENP  (Std)
5 Low Temp CS 3 mil ENP
Body/Adapter Material
4 Carbon Steel A105
5 Stainless Steel F316
6 Low Temp CS LF2  (Std)
Actuation
1 Locking Handle
3 Gear Operator w/Locking Device  (Std)
9 Bare Stem
A Actuator
X XXXXX XXXX
Seals
2 Viton
3 LT Buna-N
4 HNBR  (Std)
5 AFLAS
6 James Walker FR58/90
7 Elast-O-Lion 101
8 PC Buna-N
9 EPDM
D Elast-O-Lion 985
Pipe Size
99 Standard (Flanged Ends)  (Std) XX Weld Ends (page 7)
Options
US - Domestically Assembled  (Std)
5616-63614399US as an example.
Its description is “Series DT3 TMBV 12” FP CL600 RF LTCS LF2 Body-Adapters,
LTCS LF2 + 1 mil ENP Trim, Devlon Seats, HNBR Seals, Locking Gear Operator
Butt Weld End Pipe Codes for Series DT3
Code Inches Code Inches Code Inches Code Inches
01 .065 23 .281 45 .625 67 1.281
02 .083 24 .300 46 .656 68 1.312
03 .109 25 .307 47 .674 69 1.375
04 .120 26 .312 48 .687 70 1.406
05 .134 27 .318 49 .718 71 1.437
06 .145 28 .322 50 .750 72 1.500
07 .148 29 .330 51 .812 73 1.531
08 .154 30 .337 52 .843 74 1.562
09 .156 31 .343 53 .864 75 1.593
10 .165 32 .365 54 .875 76 1.625
11 .180 33 .375 55 .906 77 1.750
12 .200 34 .400 56 .937 78 1.781

21 .277 43 .593 65 1.218 - -
22 .280 44 .600 66 1.250 - -
 | PART NUMBER CODES “HOW TO ORDER” Continued from page 6
Consult Factory for OTHER wall thickness
Pipe Size (in.) Outside Dia. (in.)
2 2.375
3 3.500
4 4.500
6 6.625
8 8.625
10 10.750
12 12.750
14 14.000
16 16.000
18 18.000
20 20.000
24 24.000
8V iNtrol DT3
Example 1  6" FP CL600 Sch. 40 Weld End (.280 wt.) = 5610-63514122US
Example 2  4" FP CL300 Sch. 80 Weld End (.337 wt.) = 5308-63514130US
Calculating Pipe Wall Thickness
To find the “Pipe Wall Thickness” for
buttweld valves, subtract the Inside
Diameter from the “Pipe Outside
Diameter” for the appropriate size, see
chart below. Then divide the outcome by
two (2).
Example
For a 4" valve with an 3.826 Inside
Diameter:
Outside Diameter Taken from Chart
at Below: 4.500
Inside Diameter Given
by Customer: 3.826
Pipe Outside Diameter (O.D.)
Once you have determined the “Pipe
Wall Thickness”, find that number in the
chart to right (Inches column). The two-
digit number to the left (Code column)
should then be used in the “Pipe Wall
Thickness” digits of the valve Assembly
Part Number. In this example that would
be 30.
= .337
2
4.500 - 3.826
  | DIMenSIONAL DATA ANSI CLASS 150
Dimensional Data ANSI 150 Dimensions in inches
CONSULT FACTORY FOR SIZES NOT SHOWN *** CONSULT FACTORY FOR DIMENSIONS
SIZE A-RF A-RTJ ØB C D E F G ØH I J K
Approx Weights (lb)
Bare
Stem Lever Operator
Gear
2 7 7.5 6 5.93 8.93 4.06 7.36 11  -  -  -  - 51 4  -
3 x 2 8 8.5 7.5 5.93 8.93 4.06 7.36 11  -  -  -  - 35 4  -
3 8 8.5 7.5 6.66 9.66 4.83 8.09 23  -  -  -  - 81 5.5  -
4 x 3 9 9.5 9 6.66 9.66 4.83 8.09 23  -  -  -  - 80 5.5  -
4 9 9.5 9 7.02 11.52 5.07 9.28 34.63  -  -  -  - 118 14.1  -
6 x 4 15.5 16 11 7.02 11.52 5.07 9.28 34.63  -  -  -  - 235.4 14.1  -
6 15.5 16 11 8.56 10.25 6.93 10.55  - 16 3.94 11.4 2.75 306  - 55
8 x 6 18 18.5 13.58 8.56 10.25 6.93 10.55  - 16 3.94 11.4 2.75 389.4  - 55
8 18 18.5 13.58 10.58 12.6 10.3 13.33  - 18 4.31 10.2 3.54 633  - 119
10 x 8 21 21.5 16 10.58 12.6 10.3 13.33  - 18 4.31 10.2 3.54 645  - 119
10 21 21.5 16 12.34 14.62 12.64 14.98  - 20 4.57 17.25 5.5 897  - 198
12 x 10 24 24.5 19 12.34 14.62 12.64 14.98  - 20 4.57 17.25 5.5 880  - 198
12 24 24.5 19 14.05 16.36 14.4 16.69  - 20 4.57 17.25 5.5 1393  - 198
14 x 12 27 27.5 21 14.05 16.36 14.4 16.69  - 20 4.57 17.25 5.5 1137  - 198
14 27 27.5 21 14.88 17.74 16.73 19.44  - 26 5.71 18.7 5 2237  - 251
16 x 12 30 30.5 23.5 14.05 16.36 14.4 16.69  - 20 4.57 17.25 5.5 1672  - 198
16 x 14 30 30.5 23.5 14.88 17.74 16.73 19.44  - 26 5.71 18.7 5 1888  - 251
16 30 30.5 23.5 16.43 19.3 19.75 20.73  - 26 5.71 18.7 5 2773  - 251
18 34 34.5 25 18.54 21.08 19.8 23.51  - 24 5.08 18.9 4.96 3421  - 251